

SECTION-II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6807 OF 2013
(Application for Bail)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 561 OF 2013

MANOJ ALIAS MANJU ... Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Leave granted.
Issue notice on the application for bail."**

It is submitted that notice on application for bail was issued to the sole respondent through registered AD post on 15.04.2013. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the sole respondent, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate has on 10.07.2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. Service of notice in the matter is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Original Record from the Trial Court has been received and same is available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
2. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR