

T
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6807/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 561 OF 2013

MANOJ ALIAS MANJU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 This matter Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Verma,Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.M.P. No.6807/2013 is rejected.
List the appeal after six months.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| COURT MASTER